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Nurses Registration Ordinance (Chapter 164)

Order Made by the Nursing Council Of Hong Kong

It is hereby notified that the Nursing Council of Hong Kong, after due inquiry held on  
5 November 2021 in accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, Chapter 
164 of the Laws of Hong Kong, was satisfied that Ms. TSANG Chung-man, being a registered 
nurse (Registration No.: RNG0001261), was convicted on 10 June 2019 at the West Kowloon 
Magistrates’ Courts of the offences of ‘selling goods to which a forged trade mark was applied’ 
and ‘possession for sale or for any purpose of trade or manufacture goods to which a forged 
trade mark was applied’, which are offences punishable with imprisonment, contrary to section 
9(2) as read with section 18(1) of the Trade Descriptions Ordinance, Chapter 362, Laws of Hong 
Kong.

	I n accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, the Council ordered on  
5 November 2021 that Ms. TSANG Chung-man be reprimanded and that such decision be 
published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette with an 
account of the proceedings.

	 Agnes TIWARI Chairman, Nursing Council of Hong Kong
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